3

HARYANA STATE POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD C -11 Sector-6, Panchkula Ph – 0172- 577870-73, Fax No. 2581201 E-mail- hspcbpublicitycell@gmail.com

Dated:27/03/2023

То

The Director,

Directorate of information & Public Relations, Haryana.

Chandigarh.

Subject: Public Notice regarding filling up of various posts on deputation basis in Haryana State Pollution Control Board.

Kindly refer to the subject above.

Please find enclosed herewith a Public Notice "filling up of various posts on deputation basis in Haryana State Pollution Control Board" for publication in following newspaper on DIPR rates :

1. Publication in the 02 nos. national leading news papers.

The above said black and white advertisement/Public Notice should be published in the above referred newspapers on dated **29th**, **March 2023**.

Digitally Signed by Nirmal Kumar Date: 27-03-2023 11:58:48 Reason: Approved

ENVIRONMENTAL ENGINEER

For HSPCB

DA/- As above

A copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action please:-

- 1. P.S to Chairmanship/P.A. to M.S.
- 2. Chief Accounts Officer, HSPCB.
- 3. SEE, IT Cell for uploading Public Notice on website of Board.
- 4. Superintendent Establishment w.r.t. their letter no HSPCB/Estt./2023/1091 dated 22.03.2023 (received on 24.03.2023) & further asked to download the bills from Samvad Portal(whenever appear on portal) & take the appropriate approval of bills raised by newspaper agencies from Competent Authority for release of payment.

I/157780/2023

2727733/2023/Air_Cell



HARYANA STATE POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD, C-11, SECTOR-6, PANCHKULA

The Haryana State Pollution Board intends to fill up various posts on deputation from the Departments of Government of Haryana/Central Pollution Control Board/ Public Sector Undertaking / Autonomous or Statutory Organizations as applicable as per the details mentioned below.

Sr. No.	Name of Post	Number of Posts
1.	Senior Scientist	07
2.	Environmental Engineer	07
3.	Assistant Environmental Engineer	45
4.	Junior Environmental Engineer	24
5.	Scientist C	06
6.	Scientist B	25
7.	Senior Scientific Assistant	07
8.	Junior Scientific Assistant	03
9.	Deputy Superintendent	03
10.	Personal Assistant	01
11.	Senior Scale Stenographer	03
12.	Junior Scale Stenographer	03
13.	Steno-typist	07
14.	Statistical Assistant	01
15.	Assistant	30
16.	Accountant	02
17.	Accounts Clerk	02

The terms and conditions, application form and all other information regarding the eligibility criteria etc. is available on the website of the HSPCB i.e. <u>hspcb.org.in.</u>

The eligible candidates may apply through their parent department by **20.04.2023**. Applications sent directly will not be entertained.

Chairman, HSPCB, Panchkula